

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

State: NM
 County: RIO ARRIBA COUNTY
 NMSH&TD AND JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE

Opened at: FHWA Division Office - Santa Fe, NM
 By: Molly Mora
 Date: 11/09/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____ /s/ _____

Title: Contracting Officer Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Awarded Schedule C Date: 01/08/01

Bidder	PART A	PART B		PART A + PART B	Responsive
	Subtotal	Days	Subtotal	Total Bid	
WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION P.O. BOX AA TOWAOC, CO 81334	4,567,748.68	209	376,200.00	4,943,948.68	
W W C, INC. 1000 GABALDON NORTHWEST ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104	5,276,545.00	165	297,000.00	5,573,545.00	
TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II 2415 PRINCETON DRIVE, NE STE E ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107	6,295,813.50	105	189,000.00	6,484,813.50	
ELAM PAVING, INC. 2216 W. AZTEC BOULEVARD AZTEC, NM 87410	6,322,385.50	200	360,000.00	6,682,385.50	
KLUKWAN CONTRACTING 13771 FOUNTAIN HILLS BOULEVARD SUITE 114, PMB 338 FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 85268	7,580,524.50	196	352,800.00	7,933,324.50	
J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, P.O. BOX 25667 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125	10,136,319.00	205	369,000.00	10,505,319.00	

Engineer's Estimate

6,260,000.00

396

712,800.00

6,972,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	ALL	218,757.60	218,757.60
		W W C, INC.		460,000.00	460,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		627,000.00	627,000.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		370,000.00	370,000.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		790,000.00	790,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,950,000.00	1,950,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		823,275.00	823,275.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	8.180	2,471.55	20,217.28
		W W C, INC.		2,000.00	16,360.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		750.00	6,135.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		1,600.00	13,088.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		5,000.00	40,900.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		5,000.00	40,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	12,270.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	8.150	2,438.51	19,873.86
		W W C, INC.		1,400.00	11,410.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		300.00	2,445.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		1,130.00	9,209.50
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		1,500.00	12,225.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		3,500.00	28,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	8,150.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	14	433.72	6,072.08
		W W C, INC.		500.00	7,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		243.00	3,402.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		340.00	4,760.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		500.00	7,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		660.00	9,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	5,600.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	24.460	959.08	23,459.10
		W W C, INC.		2,000.00	48,920.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,200.00	29,352.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		2,000.00	48,920.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		3,000.00	73,380.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		5,550.00	135,753.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	36,690.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	150	81.08	12,162.00
		W W C, INC.		130.00	19,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		125.00	18,750.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		115.00	17,250.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		150.00	22,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		180.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	17,250.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	ALL	171,544.44	171,544.44
		W W C, INC.		220,000.00	220,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		195,000.00	195,000.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		134,000.00	134,000.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		548,000.00	548,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160,000.00	160,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	900	5.35	4,815.00
		W W C, INC.		16.00	14,400.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		23.00	20,700.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		13.00	11,700.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		15.00	13,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	7,650.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	15,000	0.83	12,450.00
		W W C, INC.		7.00	105,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1.90	28,500.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		11.00	165,000.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		10.00	150,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		8.35	125,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	75,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	24.0	2,010.32	48,247.68
		W W C, INC.		6,000.00	144,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		800.00	19,200.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		3,200.00	76,800.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		5,500.00	132,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		9,000.00	216,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,450.00	34,800.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	ALL	22,445.71	22,445.71
		W W C, INC.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		58,000.00	58,000.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		42,000.00	42,000.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		100,000.00	100,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	69,000	2.59	178,710.00
		W W C, INC.		4.10	282,900.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		8.00	552,000.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		4.20	289,800.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		5.00	345,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		9.00	621,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	552,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	10,300	5.30	54,590.00
		W W C, INC.		5.00	51,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7.00	72,100.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		22.00	226,600.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		10.00	103,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		12.50	128,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	103,000.00
20407	m3	Select topping			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	40,500	7.37	298,485.00
		W W C, INC.		14.00	567,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		17.00	688,500.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		24.00	972,000.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		40.00	1,620,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		49.00	1,984,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	688,500.00
20410	m	Furrow ditches			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	600	2.20	1,320.00
		W W C, INC.		6.00	3,600.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7.00	4,200.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		3.00	1,800.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		4.00	2,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		18.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	3,000.00
20701CA	m2	Earthwork geotextile type III-A			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	7,130	3.59	25,596.70
		W W C, INC.		2.50	17,825.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		5.00	35,650.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		3.10	22,103.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		2.00	14,260.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2.70	19,251.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	17,825.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,090	59.35	64,691.50
		W W C, INC.		90.00	98,100.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		162.00	176,580.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		88.00	95,920.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		75.00	81,750.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		100.00	109,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	141,700.00
25101F	m3	Placed riprap class 6			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	80	85.11	6,808.80
		W W C, INC.		100.00	8,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		240.00	19,200.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		93.00	7,440.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		90.00	7,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		100.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	15,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25110	m3	Wire enclosed riprap			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	20	266.45	5,329.00
		W W C, INC.		400.00	8,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		950.00	19,000.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		280.00	5,600.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		150.00	3,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		360.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	13,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	40,500	15.83	641,115.00
		W W C, INC.		19.00	769,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		23.00	931,500.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		22.30	903,150.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		22.00	891,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		26.50	1,073,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	931,500.00
40101BCB	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type 2 pavement smoothness			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	30,000	39.36	1,180,800.00
		W W C, INC.		30.00	900,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		39.00	1,170,000.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		36.20	1,086,000.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		37.00	1,110,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		40.00	1,200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,050,000.00
40102BC	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, wedge or leveling course			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	900	44.72	40,248.00
		W W C, INC.		32.00	28,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		32.00	28,800.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		34.20	30,780.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		45.00	40,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		68.00	61,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	31,500.00
40103PGCD	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 58-34			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,800	434.49	782,082.00
		W W C, INC.		346.00	622,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		347.00	624,600.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		392.00	705,600.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		400.00	720,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		380.00	684,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	612,000.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	370	167.59	62,008.30
		W W C, INC.		130.00	48,100.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		130.00	48,100.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		130.00	48,100.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		1.00	370.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		130.00	48,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	48,100.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	180	254.97	45,894.60
		W W C, INC.		340.00	61,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		254.00	45,720.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		340.00	61,200.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		440.00	79,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		380.00	68,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	43,200.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	850	23.55	20,017.50
		W W C, INC.		12.00	10,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		46.00	39,100.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		24.00	20,400.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		20.00	17,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		420.00	357,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	25,500.00
41201CL	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1h			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	34	496.56	16,883.04
		W W C, INC.		230.00	7,820.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		220.00	7,480.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		300.00	10,200.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		500.00	17,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		320.00	10,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	10,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60101	m3	Concrete			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	140	587.80	82,292.00
		W W C, INC.		780.00	109,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,260.00	176,400.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		660.00	92,400.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		575.00	80,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,000.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	112,000.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	270	71.19	19,221.30
		W W C, INC.		105.00	28,350.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		287.00	77,490.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		371.00	100,170.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		130.00	35,100.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		280.00	75,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	51,300.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	32	107.89	3,452.48
		W W C, INC.		130.00	4,160.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		335.00	10,720.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		655.00	20,960.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		140.00	4,480.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		450.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		235.00	7,520.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	36	110.06	3,962.16
		W W C, INC.		160.00	5,760.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		460.00	16,560.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		656.00	23,616.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		150.00	5,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		450.00	16,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	8,280.00
60201R	m	1200 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	36	142.14	5,117.04
		W W C, INC.		250.00	9,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		558.00	20,088.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		660.00	23,760.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		300.00	10,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		580.00	20,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	10,440.00
60201T	m	1500 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	34	220.54	7,498.36
		W W C, INC.		400.00	13,600.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		670.00	22,780.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		879.00	29,886.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		400.00	13,600.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		820.00	27,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		310.00	10,540.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1	199.64	199.64
		W W C, INC.		300.00	300.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		678.00	678.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		310.00	310.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		200.00	200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		700.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pipe culvert			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	2	321.23	642.46
		W W C, INC.		350.00	700.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		750.00	1,500.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		500.00	1,000.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		350.00	700.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		800.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	1,500.00
61701DAAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 1, class A (wood posts)			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	104	49.75	5,174.00
		W W C, INC.		70.00	7,280.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		62.00	6,448.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		70.00	7,280.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		68.00	7,072.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		120.00	12,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	7,280.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702EA	Each	Terminal section type extruder			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	2	2,238.88	4,477.76
		W W C, INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,900.00	3,800.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		4,300.00	8,600.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		2,100.00	4,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2,800.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,750.00	5,500.00
61701BC	m	Fence barbed wire type, 4 strand			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	17,500	4.93	86,275.00
		W W C, INC.		5.50	96,250.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		5.45	95,375.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		6.20	108,500.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		6.25	109,375.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		4.50	78,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.25	91,875.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	7,250	2.59	18,777.50
		W W C, INC.		4.00	29,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		3.75	27,187.50
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		4.30	31,175.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		4.25	30,812.50
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		5.00	36,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	29,000.00
61902BH	Each	Gate metal type, 4800 mm width			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	5	387.15	1,935.75
		W W C, INC.		1,200.00	6,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		525.00	2,625.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		593.00	2,965.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		600.00	3,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		600.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	3,000.00
61903F	Each	Cattle guard, 7.2 meter			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1	11,805.66	11,805.66
		W W C, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		9,600.00	9,600.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		14,300.00	14,300.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
61903J	Each	Cattle guard, 9.0 meter			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	2	14,671.43	29,342.86
		W W C, INC.		11,000.00	22,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		10,900.00	21,800.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		15,200.00	30,400.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		12,000.00	24,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		12,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,500.00	21,000.00
61907A	Each	Remove and reset cattle guard			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	3	1,647.80	4,943.40
		W W C, INC.		3,000.00	9,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		6,000.00	18,000.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		4,515.00	13,545.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		5,000.00	15,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		4,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	13,500.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	140	43.60	6,104.00
		W W C, INC.		60.00	8,400.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		110.00	15,400.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		82.00	11,480.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		70.00	9,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		90.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	8,400.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	140	43.17	6,043.80
		W W C, INC.		70.00	9,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		110.00	15,400.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		85.00	11,900.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		75.00	10,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		120.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	10,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	140	81.30	11,382.00
		W W C, INC.		80.00	11,200.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		145.00	20,300.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		112.00	15,680.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		100.00	14,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		150.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	14,000.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	60	76.96	4,617.60
		W W C, INC.		90.00	5,400.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		145.00	8,700.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		115.00	6,900.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		120.00	7,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		130.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	300	22.97	6,891.00
		W W C, INC.		25.00	7,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		40.00	12,000.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		37.00	11,100.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		22.00	6,600.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		35.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	9,000.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	8,900	2.33	20,737.00
		W W C, INC.		2.00	17,800.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2.50	22,250.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		9.50	84,550.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		5.00	44,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10.00	89,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	71,200.00
62501A	ha	Seeding, dry method			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	12.0	3,808.59	45,703.08
		W W C, INC.		3,500.00	42,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		3,062.00	36,744.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		3,500.00	42,000.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		2,000.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2,500.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	60,000.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1.0	9,500.32	9,500.32
		W W C, INC.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7,638.00	7,638.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		8,600.00	8,600.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		4,000.00	4,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	57	126.90	7,233.30
		W W C, INC.		220.00	12,540.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		188.00	10,716.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		212.00	12,084.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		300.00	17,100.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		220.00	12,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	9,975.00
63307	Each	Delineators , Type C			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	34	29.22	993.48
		W W C, INC.		30.00	1,020.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		25.00	850.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		28.00	952.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		100.00	3,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		25.00	850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	680.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,400	6.47	9,058.00
		W W C, INC.		6.00	8,400.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		5.20	7,280.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		6.00	8,400.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		10.00	14,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		6.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	11,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	50	59.00	2,950.00
		W W C, INC.		350.00	17,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		260.00	13,000.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		56.00	2,800.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		175.00	8,750.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		40.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	8,000.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	50	68.01	3,400.50
		W W C, INC.		240.00	12,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		55.00	2,750.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		47.00	2,350.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		50.00	2,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		40.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
63506	Each	Cone , TYPE 700 mm			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	50	19.22	961.00
		W W C, INC.		45.00	2,250.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		13.00	650.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		12.00	600.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		35.00	1,750.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		8.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	76	124.69	9,476.44
		W W C, INC.		100.00	7,600.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		70.00	5,320.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		102.00	7,752.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		200.00	15,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		90.00	6,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,600.00
63508C	Each	Drum, 900 mm			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	100	83.88	8,388.00
		W W C, INC.		100.00	10,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		50.00	5,000.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		45.00	4,500.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		75.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		45.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	7,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	3,300	14.31	47,223.00
		W W C, INC.		25.00	82,500.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		21.00	69,300.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		33.00	108,900.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		8.00	26,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		20.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	66,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	1,700	36.35	61,795.00
		W W C, INC.		40.00	68,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		29.00	49,300.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		37.00	62,900.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		27.00	45,900.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		30.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	59,500.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	20.000	1,243.82	24,876.40
		W W C, INC.		1,000.00	20,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		310.00	6,200.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		450.00	9,000.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		500.00	10,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		600.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	7,000.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	150	30.44	4,566.00
		W W C, INC.		40.00	6,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		19.00	2,850.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		45.00	6,750.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		50.00	7,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		30.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PLH 1352(15)
 Project Name: STATE ROUTE 537

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	50	34.12	1,706.00
		W W C, INC.		60.00	3,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		14.00	700.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		29.00	1,450.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		35.00	1,750.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		35.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	10	269.52	2,695.20
		W W C, INC.		60.00	600.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		70.00	700.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		1,200.00	12,000.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		50.00	500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		200.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	1,300.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	50	34.12	1,706.00
		W W C, INC.		60.00	3,000.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		14.00	700.00
		ELAM PAVING, INC.		29.00	1,450.00
		KLUKWAN CONTRACTING		45.00	2,250.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		30.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00